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Why use Air Driven Liquid
Pumps ?

Hydraulic pressure is held without energy 
consumption

Explosion Proof, requires no electrical power or 
connections.

Intrinsically Safe

Compact and lightweight

Contamination tolerant

Outlet stall pressure pre-determined by the air 
drive regulator

Ideal for stop start applications under full load

Easy to install and operate

part identifier
1 - Frame
2 - Oil outlet, female quick release coupling
3 - Pressure release valve
4 - On/Off Valve
5 - Pump Unit
6 - Oil resovoir
7 - Filler cap
8 - Air Inlet
9 - Air pressure gauge
10 -Air Regulator
11 - Pressure Gauge
12 - Pressure Relief Valve

Mini Air Driven
Hydraulic Pump Unit
Tentec Model  HTT.627X Series
HTT.6271 Maximum Working Pressure = 1500bar (21750 psi)

HTT.6272 Maximum Working Pressure = 2275bar (33000 psi)
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Tentec products are subject to continual development and Tentec reserve the right to make changes in the 
speci!cation and design of there products without prior notice. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the permission of Tentec Limited is prohibited.
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The New Tentec air operated pump units are designed and 
constructed to be failsafe, user friendly, lightweight and com-
pact. They work on a simple but efficient principle, power is 

magnified through differential piston areas. A large pneumatic 

piston drives a smaller hydraulic piston, which provides fluid 

flow at high pressure. Pump assemblies can be supplied in 

many combinations,a choice of air motors and pressure gaug-
es are available to ensure that the correct assembly is speci-
fied to meet the Bolt Tensioning requirements.

Mini Bomba
Accionada por Aire
Modelo Tentec  Serie HTT.627X 

HTT.6271 Máxima Presión de Trabajo = 1500 bar (21750 psi)
HTT.6272 Máxima Presión de Trabajo = 2275 bar (33000 psi)

• Bomba de Aire Serie HTT. 627X

Las nuevas bombas de accionamiento neumático de Tentec han 
sido diseñadas y fabricadas de modo que son más seguras, de 
fácil manejo, ligeras y compactas. Funcionan basándose en un 
principio simple pero eficaz, se consigue multiplicar la presión 

de salida mediante áreas diferenciales en el pistón: un pistón 
neumático grande mueve un pistón hidráulico pequeño y genera 
caudal a alta presión. Las características del equipo pueden va-
riar dependiendo de las necesidades del cliente, pudiendo elegir 
el tipo de motor neumático o el manómetro de presión, de esta 
forma se asegura que el equipo reúne todos los requisitos que 
exija la aplicación de tensionado. 

Componentes

1 - Chasis
2 - Salida de aceite, conector 
 rápido hembra
3 - Válvula de relax
4 - Válvula de conexión  
5 - Bomba
6 - Tanque de aceite
7 - Tapón de llenado
8 - Entrada de aire
9 - Manómetro presión entrada de aire
10 - Regulador de aire
11 - Manómetro presión hidráulico
12 - Válvula de escape

¿Porque usar la bomba neumática? 

Se mantiene la presión hidráulica sin 
consumo de energía.

La válvula de seguridad se activa sin 
necesidad de energía eléctrica. 
Intrínsicamente seguro.
Compacta y ligera.
Anticontaminante.

Presión de salida predeterminada por 
regulador de aire.

Ideal para aplicaciones de mucha 
carga con continuos encendidos y 
apagados del equipo. 
Fácil de instalar y de manejar.
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Tentec Mini Air Driven Pump Unit
Tentec Air Driven Pump Units operate on the simple but efficient 

principle of power magnification through the  use of differential 

areas.  A relatively large air-operated piston drives the smaller 
piston, which provides fluid  flow at high pressures.  All Tentec 

air driven pump units are fitted into an easily transportable, tu-
bular steel frame.

The pump units are available, fitted with a large choice of pres-
sure gauges and are supplied complete with an air pressure 
regulator which can be set to stall the pump unit when it reaches 
the pressure required for each particular tensioning applica-
tion.

Technical Specifications

Tentec supply many different air driven pump units, of varying 
pressure and fluid discharge specifications.  

This document details the main tensioning air pump, the 
model HTT.627x Series. The Tentec standard tensioning pump 
configuration is the model HTT.6271, with a maximum work-
ing pressure of 1500bar fitted with a suitable gauge and outlet 

connection.

For higher pressure needs the model HTT.627x series pump 
can be configured with a 2275bar max working pressure, fit-
ted with a suitable gauge and outlet connection. Part number 
HTT.6272

Approximate size – 42cm x 42cm x 45cm
Weight (reservoir empty) – 22.5kg
Reservoir capacity – 9 litres
Hydraulic piston diameter – 6.35mm
Hydraulic piston area – 31.67mm²
Volume per stroke – 999.6mm²

Recommended Oil
ISO Grade 10, 32 and 68
Example: Shell Morlina oil 10

Air Consumption
When operating from zero to rated hydraulic pressure,  
air consumption will be approximately 28ft³/Min of free 
air at 100 PSI input. At lower air pressures and higher 
hydraulic pressures, air consumption will be reduced 
proportionally to flow rates included.

Series HTT.627X

Model Number Max Working Pressure

HTT.6271 1500bar (21750psi)

HTT.6272 2275bar (33000psi)

Ratio 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
440:1 5000 8000 12500 16500 21000 25500 30000 34000 38000 42500

Air Pressure (psi)

Approximate Air to Hydraulic Pressure 
Ratios Static Condition

Model
Ratio

Hydraulic
Piston

Diameter
(In)

Hydraulic
Piston

Area (In2)

Volume
per Stroke

(In3)

440:1 0.25 0.049 0.061

Measurements

Note: When operating from 0 to rated hydraulic pressure, air consumption will be approx 28scfm of free air at 100psi 
input. At lower air pressures and higher hydraulic pressure, air consumption will reduce proportionaly

Approximate Rate of Discharge

Tentec Limited
Plymouth House

Guns Lane
West Bromwich. West Midlands

United Kingdom. B70 9HS

Internet: www.tentec.net
Email:tech@tentec.net

Telephone: +44(0)121 524 1990
Telefax: +44(0)121 525 1999

• Bomba de Aire Serie HTT. 627X

Tentec Mini Bomba de Aire

Las nuevas bombas de accionamiento neumático de Tentec funcionan 
basándose en un principio simple pero eficaz, se consigue multiplicar 

la presión de salida mediante áreas diferenciales en el pistón: un pistón 
neumático grande mueve un pistón hidráulico pequeño y genera caudal 
a alta presión. Todos los equipos se montan sobre un chasis 
tubular de acero. 

Las bombas neumáticas pueden ser suministradas con diferentes tipos 
de manómetros, e incluyen un regulador de presión de aire que puede 
detiene la bomba cuando se alcanza el valor de presión deseado 

para cada aplicación de tensionado.

Especificaciones técnicas
Tentec puede suministrar diferentes tipos de bombas hidráulicas, para 
cualquier presión y caudal dependiendo de las necesidades del cliente. 

Este documento, especifica las características del principal modelo de 

bomba de tensionado: HTT.627X. La  configuración estándar de la 

bomba de tensionado de Tentec es el modelo HTT.6271 con una pre-
sión máxima de 1500bar. 

En caso de necesitar valores de presión mayores, la serie HTT.627x 
puede ser configurada para dar una presión máxima de trabajo de 

2275bar (HTT.6272).

Tamaño aproximado – 42cmx42cm x45cm
Peso (deposito de aceite vacío) – 22.5kg
Capacidad del depósito – 9 litros
Diámetro del pistón hidráulico – 6.35mm
Área del pistón hidráulico - 31.67mm²
Caudal por avance del pistón - 999.6mm²

Aceite recomendado

ISO Grado 10, 32 y 68
Ejemplo: Shell Idrol DO 32

Consumo de aire

Mientras la presión de la bomba sube de 0 al valor 
deseado, el consumo de aire será de aproximadamen-
te 28ft³/Min a una entrada de presión de 6,89 bar. A 
menor presión neumática y mayor presión hidráulica, 
el consumo y el caudal de aire se reduce proporcional-
mente. 

Serie HTT.627X

Modelo Nº Presión Max. de trabajo

HTT. 6271 1500 bar (21750 psi)

HTT. 6272 2275 bar (33000 psi)

 
Correspondencia presión neumática-hidráulica

Nota: Mientras la presión de la bomba sube de 0 al valor deseado, el consumo de aire será de aproximadamente  
28ft³/Min a una entrada de presión de 6,89 bar. A menor presión neumática y mayor presión hidráulica, el consumo y el 
caudal de aire se reduce proporcionalmente

Ratio 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

440:1 5000 8000 12500 16500 21000 25500 30000 34000 38000 42500

Medidas
Ratio

Diámetro 
del pistón 
hidráulico

Área del 
pistón 

hidráulico

Caudal por 
avance del 

pistón

440:1 0,25 0,049 0,061

Esquema de caudal hidráulico

S.G.I. GALEA, S.L.
Pol. Ind.Urazandi

48950 Asúa-Erandio (Vizcaya)

Tel. 902 30 08 30
Fax: 944 71 24 28

info@galea.es
www.galea.es
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